The City of Lee's Summit

Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Tuesday, July 17, 2018 5:30 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Call to Order Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of Action Letter 1. 2018-2163 Approval of the June 19, 2018 Action Letter Public Comments

Business

2.	<u>TMP-0892</u>	An ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the Pinetree Village Homeowners Association which serves as the controlling association of properties within the Pinetree Village Subdivision for funding of the Pinetree Stormwater Improvement Project
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Dena E. Mezger, P.E., Director of Public Works
3.	<u>TMP-0944</u>	An ordinance approving the award of Bid No. 324-18/19 (crack seal) for the Crack Seal 18/19 Program to Scodeller Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$131,950.00.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager
4.	<u>TMP-0946</u>	An ordinance approving the award of Bid No. 324-18/19 (curb) for the Curb Repair 18/19 program to Phoenix Concrete & Underground, L.L.C. in the amount of \$1,529,802.48.
	<u>Presenter:</u>	Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager
5.	<u>TMP-0950</u>	An ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and HDR Engineering Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$151,330 for engineering services related to sanitary sewer modeling, hydraulic capacity and design services (RFQ NO. 2018-064).
	Presenter:	Jeff Thorn, Assistant Director of Engineering Services, LS Water Utilities

Roundtable

Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"